Enclosed find copies of the resolutions combining Norman & Mahnomen Counties into one County Court District.

Ken. Benesh

## Resolution No. One - County Court District

WHEREAS, the counties of Norman, Mahnomen and Clearwater were designated as a single County Court District by Minnesota Laws 1971, Chapter 591;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to written ageement between the County Boards of Norman, Mahnomen and Clearwater Counties, said three Counties have been operating as separate, single County Courts;

AND WHEREAS, said agreement provided that, unless different action was instigated by one or more of said three Counties, said agreement would terminate on January 1, 1977, and the three Counties would thereafter operate as one, combined county court district, now therefore

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the County of Norman hereby withdraws from the aforementioned tri-county agreement and elects to continue to operate as a single County Court.

## State of Minnesota) (ss County of Norman )

I, Kenneth Benesh, County Auditor of the County of Norman, State of Minnesota, hereby certify that at a meeting of the County Board of the County of Norman, duly held on the 17th day of February, 1976, did adopte the above resolution and the same appears on the records in my office.

Dated this 27th day of February, 1976.

Kenneth Benesh, Auditor County of Norman

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED 301976 " and come Show Secretary of State

## Resolution No. Two County Court District

WHEREAS, the Counties of Norman, Mahnomen and Clearwater were designated as a single County Court District by Minnesota Laws 1971, Chapter 591;

AND WHEREAS, the County Boards of all three said Counties have elected to be separated into three, single County Court Districts;

AND WHEREAS, the County Board of Mahnomen County has expressed a desire to have Mahnomen County and Norman County combined into a combined County Court District, now therefore

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that, effective June 1, 1976, the Counties of Mahnomen and Norman shall constitute a single, combined County Court District.

State of Minnesota) (ss County of Norman )

I, Kenneth Benesh, County Auditor of the County of Norman, State of Minnesota, hereby certify that at a meeting of the County Board of the County of Norman, duly held on the 17th day of February, 1976, did adopt the above resolution and the same appears on the records in my office.

Dated this 27th day of February, 1976.

mittel Pres

Kenneth Benesh, Auditor County of Norman

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 301976 JUN Galeriens there Secretary of State